Layer 2 Managed Switch
DES-3200 Series
Flexible Ports Types
24 or 48 10/100 Ports + 2 combo 1000BASE-T/SFP
Ports + 2 Gigabit SFP Uplinks, with available PoE
give you plenty of options to connect to devices or
other switches.
Quiet Fanless Design with Surge Protection

Warranty
Warranty •	Limited Lifetime
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
DES-3200-28 Layer 2 managed switch, 24 10/100BaseT ports, 2 combo 1000BaseT ports, 2 Gigabit SFP ports
DES-3200-28P Layer 2 managed switch, 24 PoE 10/100BaseT ports, 2 combo 1000BaseT ports, 2 Gigabit SFP ports
DES-3200-52 Layer 2 managed switch, 48 10/100BaseT ports, 2 combo 1000BaseT ports, 2 Gigabit SFP ports
DES-3200-52P Layer 2 managed switch, 48 PoE 10/100BaseT ports, 2 combo 1000BaseT ports, 2 Gigabit SFP ports